BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 473

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "Department;" in line 9; in line 11, strike "a certain policy" and substitute "certain policies"; and in the same line, after "to" insert "health and".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

"(A) THIS SECTION ONLY APPLIES TO VENDING MACHINES IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS THAT SELL FOOD ITEMS OF MINIMAL NUTRITIONAL VALUE, AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT.";

in line 23, strike "(E)" and substitute "(B)"; in the same line, strike "ALL"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "POLICY ESTABLISHED AND IMPLEMENTED UNDER THIS SECTION" and substitute "POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT".